Murray High School
M Y School Community Council MINUTES

SPARTANS Thursday, Sept. 21, 2023 - 3:30 P.M.
SCC Board Members in attendance: Ryan Brimley, Demetrio Cabanillas, Natalie Dansie, Cheree Larson, Stephanie Richter, Quinn Linde,
Excused: Stacey Murdoch, Brook Muyers, Jon Jensen Also Present: Kelly Taeoalii, LeAuna Brown
1. Welcome / Introductions returning and new council members
First Name Last Name \ Position Email
Ryan Brimley Parent rbriml@hotmail.com
Demetrio Cabanillas Parent dccabanillas1954@gmail.com
Natalie Dansie Parent natalie@dansie.com
Cheree Larson Parent sixutefans@gmail.com
Brook Myers Parent blmyers05@gmail.com
Stephanie [ Richter Parent srsrichter@gmail.com
Quinn Linde MHS Principal glinde@murrayschools.org
Jon Jensen MHS Assist. Principal | jjensen@murrayschools.org
Stacey Murdoch MHS Counselor smurdoch@murrayschools.org

2. SCC Training and Information:
2. SCC Member Training Video
b. MHS SCC Web Page overview
¢. SCC Member Contact Information
3. Motions:
a. Election of Chair / Vice-Chair
Demetrio Cabanillas nominated Natalie Dansie as Chair and Ryan Brimley as Vice-Chair
2rd: Stephanie Richter  Approved Unanimously by those present.
b. Meeting time decision / approval for 2023-2024-
Stephanie Richter motioned for meetings to be held the second Tuesday of the month at 3:00pm
27d: Demetrio Cabanillas  Approved Unanimously by those present.

October 10 January 8 April 9
November 14 February 13 May 14
December 12 March 12

c. Rules of Order review / approval
Motion to accept: Ryan Brimley 27 Demetrio Cabanillas ~ Approved Unanimously by those present.
4, Lands Trust Plan review and discussion.
a. Discussion on cost increase and overall plan budget. — 91% of the Lands Trust funds for MHS is used to fund
FTE and ESL/Math aid. The projected cost of this was estimated too low. Next month, Principal Linde will
present a plan with some of the other projected expenses of the Land Trust Plan moved to the TSSA plan to
accommodate the discrepancy.
9. Flex Data Dive (MyHomework Pass) The new FLEX Pass/Hall Pass system is working well and creating successful
interventions to help all students in the school.
6. Adjourn Motioned: Ryan Brimley 2rd: Stephanie Richter
Next Meeting: October 10, 2023
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